506021491 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6068205

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| ROBERT KAVALER | 04/10/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SENSYS NETWORKS, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1608 FOURTH ST. SUITE 200 | |
| City: | BERKELEY | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94710 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16800607 |
| Application Number: | 62963986 |
| Application Number: | 62809607 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)309-0457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102928328

Email: ewj@ix.netcom.com
Correspondent Name: EARLE JENNINGS
Address Line 1: 305 CALLE ESTADO

Address Line 4: SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SNSN-023PR, PR2, US | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EARLE JENNINGS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Earle Jennings/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/20/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=SNSN_0023PR_PR2_US_RK_0417#page1.tif source=SNSN_0023PR_PR2_US_RK_0417#page2.tif source=SNSN_0023PR_PR2_US_RK_0417#page3.tif

PATENT 506021491 REEL: 052437 FRAME: 0661

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Robert Kavaler, a US citizen has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions on <u>Apparatus and Locale-Based Method for Thwarting Deceptions and/or Denial of Services for which an application for a United States Patent was filed as Application Number 16/800,607, on February 25,2020, docket SNSN-0023US, and:</u>

Executed on: April 10, 2020

Whereas, Sensys Networks, Inc. a corporation of the state of California, with principle business address at 1608 Fourth St., Suite 200, Berkeley, CA 94710, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Kavaler, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sensys Networks, our entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Sensys Networks, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, Sensys Networks, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 10th day of April, 2020, at Sensys Networks, Inc. Berkeley, California,

Rebet A Kh

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Robert Kavaler, a US citizen has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions on <u>Using a Bluetooth Token to Validate the Location of a Mobile Device</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed as Application Number 62/963,986, on January 21, 2020, docket SNSN-0023PR, and:

Executed on: Aptil 10, 2020

Whereas, Sensys Networks, Inc. a corporation of the state of California, with principle business address at 1608 Fourth St., Suite 200, Berkeley, CA 94710, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Kavaler, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sensys Networks, our entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Sensys Networks, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, Sensys Networks, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 10th day of April, 2020, at Sensys Networks, Inc. Berkeley, California,

Robert A Mhh

REEL: 052437 FRAME: 0663

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Robert Kavaler, a US citizen has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions on <u>Using a Bluetooth Token to Validate the Location of a Mobile Device</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed as Application Number 62/809,737, on February 25, 2019, docket SNSN-0023PR, and:

Executed on: April 10, 2020

Whereas, Sensys Networks, Inc. a corporation of the state of California, with principle business address at 1608 Fourth St., Suite 200, Berkeley, CA 94710, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Kavaler, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sensys Networks, our entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by Sensys Networks, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, Sensys Networks, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 10th day of April, 2020, at Sensys Networks, Inc. Berkeley, California,

Rolt A Kh

Page 1 of 1